

MACP Nos.7/18, 8/18 & 9/18
Shitanshu, Deepak & Anuj Kr. Vs. Jamvant Yadav & Ors.

03.07.2019

Present: All the claimants with proxy counsel.
None for R-1 & R-2.
Sh. Amit Gaurav Singh, Ld. Counsel for R-3.

WS of R-3 stands already filed on record in all the matters and vakalatnamas for R-3 has also been filed in the remaining two cases, in terms of the previous order. Copies have been supplied.

No affidavit of any of the petitioners has been prepared till date.

Hence, at request, the matters are adjourned to **19.11.2019** for PE as well as for compliance of previous directions regarding opening of bank accounts etc. by the petitioners. Advance copy of the affidavit and documents be supplied to the opposite counsels atleast a week before the date fixed. Steps for summoning witnesses if any required be also taken in advance.

(M.K. NAGPAL)
Judge/MACT, New Delhi
03.07.2019