

14 M.A.C.T 7/18

SHITANSHU SHARMA Vs. JAMVANT YADAV

15 M.A.C.T 8/18

DEEPAK Vs. JAMVANT YADAV

16 M.A.C.T 9/18

ANUJ KUMAR SAXENA Vs. JAMVANT YADAV

26.08.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Advocate for the petitioners along with the petitioners.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Amit Gaurav Singh, Advocate for Insurance Company.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company submits that in MACP No. 7/18, an application under Order 1 Rule 10(2) r/w Section 151 CPC is pending for disposal. He submits that he may be permitted to withdraw the said application as he has not disclosed the details of Insurance company in the said application. **In view thereof, the aforesaid application dated 30.01.2020 stands disposed of.**

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for Insurance company has moved fresh application under Order 1 Rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC for impleadment of driver and ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd.

On filing of PF/RC/ courier by R3 within seven days, issue notice of the application to the proposed respondents, returnable for the NDOH. Let counsel for R3 supply copy of this application to the petitioner during the course of the day.

Be put up for service report of proposed respondents, filing of reply and for hearing on the aforesaid application on **13.01.2023**.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Judge/ PO MACT/ New Delhi
26.08.2022